AGENDA BLOOMINGTON HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015, 5:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL 109 EAST OLIVE ST. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY CHAIRPERSON
- 2. ROLL CALL BY RECORDING SECRETARY
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT
- **4. MINUTES:** Review minutes of the April 16, 2015, regular meeting of the Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission.

5. REGULAR AGENDA:

- A. Presentation of a Certificate of Appreciation for Carson Durham, AIA
- **B**. Case BHP-07-15 Review of application submitted by Sandy L. Colbs, requesting a Certificate of Appropriateness for repairs to the roof, deck, siding, windows, attic venting shutters, soffits, trim, gutters, downspouts, and painting for the William Gooding House, 1892, late Victorian Style, located at 1212 East Washington Street.
- C. Case BHP-08-15. Review of petition submitted by Sandy L. Colbs, requesting an up to \$2,500.00 Funk, Jr. Historic Preservation Grant for repairs to the roof, deck, siding, windows, attic venting shutters, soffits, trim, gutters, downspouts, and painting for the William Gooding House, 1892, late Victorian Style, located at 1212 East Washington Street.
- **D**. Case BHP-09-15. Review of the application submitted by Leslie Maurer requesting a Certificate of Appropriateness for work on steps, the roof, and masonry for the Moses Montifiore Temple building, 1889, located at 315 N. Prairie Street.
- **E**. Case BHP-10-15. Review of the application submitted by Leslie Maurer requesting an up to \$24,097.50 Harriet Fuller Rust Facade Grant for work on steps, the roof, and masonry for the Moses Montifiore Temple building, 1889, located at 315 N. Prairie Street.

6. OLD BUSINESS:

A. Discussion of Heritage Recognition

7. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Report of Historic Preservation Activities
- **B.** Any Other New Business that May Arise

8. ADJOURNMENT:

For further information contact:

Mark Woolard, City Planner
Department of Planning and Code Enforcement
115 E. Washington Street, Bloomington, IL 61701
Phone (309) 434-2341 Fax (309) 434-2857

E- mail: mwoolard@cityblm.org